General Description
EM4205/4305 is a CMOS integrated circuit intended for use in
electronic Read/Write RF transponders. It is suitable for low cost
solutions like animal tagging applications. The IC communication
protocol is compatible with the EM4469/4569 family.
The main difference between the EM4205 and EM4305 is that:
I	 EM4305 are bumped with enlarged pads for the two coil inputs.
The enlarged bumped pads of the EM4305 transponder are

I	 Available in plastic extremely thin small outline
package;  2 terminals; body 1.1 * 1.4 * 0.46 mm
Ordering Information
The versions below are considered standards and
should be readily available. For other versions or
other delivery form, please contact EM Microelectro-
nic-Marin S.A.
Part Number Package Delivery Form
EM4205V2WS11 sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305V1WS11E sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305V2WS11E sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305V3WS11E sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305V7WS6E sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305V8WS6E sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305VXYYY-%%% Custom Custom
512 bit Read/Write
Contactless Identification
Device
C1